Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges (SACSCOC)

http://www.sacscoc.org

Disclosure Statement Regarding the Status of ERSKINE COLLEGE Due West, South Carolina Issued January 22, 2025, by SACSCOC

The following publicly available information is provided by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges (SACSCOC) concerning the accreditation of Erskine College. The information presented below is in accord with SACSCOC's disclosure policy; SACSCOC staff cannot comment further on questions specifically related to Erskine College. The institution reviewed this statement prior to public posting and was invited to submit official comments regarding SACSCOC Board of Trustees action.

In January 2025, the Executive Council revisited Erskine College's Second Monitoring Report based on subsequent information. The Executive Council, acting on behalf of the SACSCOC Board of Trustees, reversed the action to place the institution on Probation for Good Cause and removed the institution from Warning with no additional report.

Erskine College's accreditation has been reaffirmed. The institution's next reaffirmation will occur in 2032.